POLITICAL ECONOMY

Critical Concepts in the Social Sciences

Edited by
Norman J. Schofield, Dino Falaschetti
and Andrew R. Rutten

Volume IV
Governance

é Routledge

Taylor & Francis Group
LONDON AND NEW YORK



CONTENTS

Acknowledgements

Introduction

PART 9
Democracy and macroeconomics

| 48
49
50
51

52

53

Democracy and growth
ROBERT J. BARRO

Democracy and development: the devil in the details
TORSTEN PERSSON AND GUIDO TABELLINI

When should market-supporting institutions be established?
ROBERT K. FLECK

Distributive politics and economic growth
ALBERTO ALESINA AND DANI RODRIK

Does electoral accountability affect economic policy choices?
Evidence from gubernatorial term limits
TIMOTHY BESLEY AND ANNE CASE

Credible commitments and investment: does opportunistic
ability or incentive matter?
DINO FALASCHETTI

The political business cycle after 25 years
ALLAN DRAZEN

vii

35

43

69

92

122

146



CONTENTS

PART 10
Democracy and corporate governance

55

56

57

58

59

60

The firm as a subeconomy
BENGT HOLMSTROM

Corporate voting versus market price setting
YAIR LISTOKIN

The myth of the shareholder franchise
LUCIAN A. BEBCHUK

Shareholder initiative: a social choice and game theoretic
approach to corporate law
JEFFREY N. GORDON

Shareholder democracy and corporate governance
DINO FALASCHETTI

The mythical benefits of shareholder control

LYNN A. STOUT

Index

vi

185

187

218

242

288

324

346

363



