POLITICAL ECONOMY

Critical Concepts in the Social Sciences

Edited by Norman J. Schofield, Dino Falaschetti and Andrew R. Rutten

Volume IV Governance



CONTENTS

	Acknowledgements	vii
	Introduction	1
	RT 9 mocracy and macroeconomics	3
48	Democracy and growth ROBERT J. BARRO	5
49	Democracy and development: the devil in the details TORSTEN PERSSON AND GUIDO TABELLINI	35
50	When should market-supporting institutions be established? ROBERT K. FLECK	43
51	Distributive politics and economic growth ALBERTO ALESINA AND DANI RODRIK	69
52	Does electoral accountability affect economic policy choices? Evidence from gubernatorial term limits TIMOTHY BESLEY AND ANNE CASE	92
53	Credible commitments and investment: does opportunistic ability or incentive matter? DINO FALASCHETTI	122
54	The political business cycle after 25 years ALLAN DRAZEN	146

CONTENTS

PART 10 Democracy and corporate governance		185
55	The firm as a subeconomy BENGT HOLMSTROM	187
56	Corporate voting versus market price setting YAIR LISTOKIN	218
57	The myth of the shareholder franchise LUCIAN A. BEBCHUK	242
58	Shareholder initiative: a social choice and game theoretic approach to corporate law JEFFREY N. GORDON	288
59	Shareholder democracy and corporate governance DINO FALASCHETTI	324
60	The mythical benefits of shareholder control LYNN A. STOUT	346
	Index	363